November 2006   Rev 5 1/35
1
M29F010B
1 Mbit (128Kb x8, uniform block) single supply Flash memory
Feature summary
■ Single 5V±10% supply voltage for Program,
Erase and Read operations
■ Access time: 45 ns

For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any
aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Table 16. Ordering information scheme(1)
1. The last two characters of the ordering code may be replaced by a letter code for preprogrammed parts,
otherwise devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’.
Example: M29 F010B 70  N 1 T
Device type
M29
Operating voltage
F = VCC = 5V ± 10%
Device function
010B = 1 Mbit (128Kb x8), uniform block
Speed
45 = 45 ns
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
120 = 120ns
Package
K = PLCC32
N = TSOP32: 8 x 20 mm
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
Option
Blank = Standard packing
T = Tape & Reel packing
E = ECOPACK Package, standard packing
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel packing
Revision history M29F010B
34/35
10 Revision history
Table 17. Revision history
Date Revision Revision details
July 1999 -01 First Issue
28-Jul-2000 -02
New document template
Document type: from Preliminary Data to Data Sheet
Status Register bit DQ5 clarification
Data Polling Flowchart diagram change (Figure 4)
Data Toggle Flowchart diagram change (Figure 5)
Program/Erase Times specification change (Table 5)
ICC1 and ICC3 Typ. specification added (Table 10)
22-Apr-2002 -03 PLCC32 package mechanical data modified
19-Sep-2005 4.0
PDIP32 package removed.
Table 16: Ordering information scheme: standard package added and
ECOPACK version added for both standard package, and Tape & Reel
packing.
06-Nov-2006 5
Converted document to new template; updated package mechanical
data in Section 8: Package mechanical; removed temperature range 3
(–40 to 125°C) from entire document.
M29F010B
 35/35